
Saturday, October 23AUCKLAND
760 ke. 395 m.

9. 4a.m.. Recent Releases: A cross-
section of new recordings
9.30 The Test of Time: Melodies thatRetain Popularity throughout the Years
10. O Devotions
10.20 Light Orchestras and Vocalists
10.45 Trotting: Commentaries through-out on the Auckland Trotting Club’s
Meeting
41. 0 Wawaiian Harmony11.15 Melodies of the Moment
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Saturday Matinee4.30 Light Concert ;

5.15 Children’s session
6.45 Chorus Time
6. 0 Auckland Stock Market Report

(NZBSY
6.45 Address by Mr. D,. M.~ Rae(National, Eden)
7. @ Address by Mr. P. G, Connolly
(Labour, Dunedin Central)
7.30 The Voices of Walter Schumann
7.45 United Nations Week: Music from
Japan, the Ryiskus, Formosa and Korea

(Unesco)8.0 Guest Artist: Pat McMinn with
John MacKenzie (nova¢hord) and Nancy
Harrie (piano) (NZBS)
8.15 1 Love a Melody, with the Oswald
Cheesman Sextet. and Mary Negus (so-
nrano) (NZBS)
8.30 Educating Arehie (BBC) (to be
repeated from 1YA at 2°p.m. on Tues-
ay
9.15 Lookout, by A. J. Danks
9.30 Tango Time, with Don Sesta and
his Tango Orchestra
9.45 Acceptances: Second Day of-Auck-land Trotting Club’s Meeting
410. 0 Make Believe Ballroom Time
41.20 Close down

1Y¢ sao AUCKLAND, m.
6. Op.m. Dinner Music
7. 0 Alfredo Campoll (violin) and
George Malcolm (harpsichord)
Three Sonatas, Op. 1, Nos. 13, 14 and
15 Handel |

7.30 No Namé (BBC)
8. 0 Henry Wood Promenade Concert
(Part TI)
The London Philharmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Sir Adrian Boult, with Colin
Horsley (piano)Pianoforte Coneerto No, 2 Rawsthorne
(Soloist: Colin Horsley)
Prelude to Act. III
Dance of the Apprentices
Entry of the Masters (Mastersingers)

Wagner
(BBC)

8.44 Suzanne Daneo (soprano), withGuido Agosti (piano)
May Night .
Cradle Song
Serenade
We Changed
My Love is Green Brahms

9. 0 The Philharmonia String Quartet
String Quartet in A Minor, Op. 29Schubert
9.34 The Swiss Romande = Orchestrajwith the Motet Choir of Geneva
Ballet Music: Daphnis and Chloe Ravel10.34 hKuggero Gerlin (harpsichord),with Chamber Orchestra
Concerto in G Auletta41..0 Close down :

LEE Bhsteioantahie11.
pAetuis
Happy Listening from Bing

Cottor
14.15 ‘Scottish Country Dances
412. 0 a thine42.20 p.m. p Orchestra Favourites
412.40 tat Hit Parade4.0 ‘The Orchestras of Jimmy Carroll
* and Larry Clinton
he Biliboard’s Best: An Album of HitsMatinee: Melody and Song for All3.0. Songs of .a Boulevardier:, Jean
Sablon3.20.. Pop Concert by the Queen’s Hall

, Light Orchestra
3.40 Eddie Cantor Successes
4.30 Stories for. Children
5. 0 Your Host Tonight: Frankie Laine6.20 ~=-iHill-Billy and Western Parade
5.40 Jazz Memories
6. 0 meee of Overseas Successesps
7. 0 Crombie Murdoch and his Orches-tra, with Pat MeMinn (from the Radio
_ Theatre)
7.30 Cocktail Time: Francis Scott andhis Orchestra
8. 0 Join in the Chorus
$8.30 Radio Cabaret
10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down.iw

TAN
5,0FPANGARG.,

OQa.m. Breakfast Session
3. 0 Junior Requests
9. 0 Bunkhouse
9.15 Primo Scala and his Accordion
Band
9.30 Morning Musicale
10. O (iuest Artists: Marilyn Monroe and
Jane Russell
10.15 Kamo Quarter-Hour10.45 Home Decorating
411. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Light and Bright
6.30 Songtime: Steve Conway
6.45 Patrick Dawlish7. 0 Saturday Serenade
7.15 Spotlight on Sport (Woodrow Wil-son)
7.30 Eyes of Knight7.45 Popular Dance Bands
8. 0 Sports Supplement
8. 5 Choice of the People9.30 The Torch of Freedom x10. O Swingtime
10.30 Close down

XH tZAMILTON,
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
8. 0 Sports Preview
9. 0 Musical Mailbox: Te Kuiti
9.30 Holiday for Song9.45 Home Decorating Talk (AnneStewart)
10. O Fate Walked Beside Me
10.15 For the Home Gardener (M. C.
Gudex )3 Tune to the Tunesmiths
10.45 On the Sunny Side of the Beat
11. 0 Sing As We Go
11.156 Happy Harmony
11.30 Modern Variety
11.45 Microphone Maqazine12. 0 Musical Forecast
12.15 March Medley
1. O Sports Summary
1.30 Famous Fortunes
2. 0 Variety3-0 Actors’ Choice
3.30 Popular Parade4.30 Dance Bands
5. 0 Commodore’s Cabin
5.15 Empire Roundup5.30 Organ Capers
5.45 song Roundabout6. 0 New to N.Z.,
6.15 Sweet and Low
6.30 Radio Sports News7. 0 Hardy Familv
7.30 It’s In the Bag
8. 0 Palace of Varieties (RRC)
8.30 BERT McNAMARA (piano)Smiles
Rose Room
Masquerade
There Are Such ThingsCan’t Give You. Anything But Love

(Studio)9. 4 Ring Crosby Show (VOA)9.30 The Affairs of Harlequin10. 0 Final Fanfare
10.30 Close down

YD soo ROTORUA, |
9. 4a.m. Morning Star: Jane Wyman9.15 Saturday Morning VarietyThe Real McCoys10. 0 Music by Mantovani10.15 The Five Smith deg

gE10.30 Gardening session by A.10.45 Rotorua and BayClub’s
out
Popular Parade

Linton
f
of plenty Hunt

Meeting: through-

11.30 Concert in Miniature2. Op.m. Saturday Matinee2.15 First Sports Summary
3. 0 Les Welch Presents
3.15 Paul Weston and his Orchestra
3.30 Margaret Whiting and JimmyWakely
3.45 Piano Medleys4.15 Second Sports Summary
4.30 Tea Dance ~5. 0 These Tunes are Tops
5.15 For Ouree Listeners: Winniethe Pooh (BBC); Junior Naturalist:Hobbies
6.45 Address by Mr. D. MM. Rae(National, Eden)
7. 0 Address by Mr. P, G. Connolly(Labour, Dunedin Central)
3 Educating Archie (BBC)
8. 0 Twenty Questions
8.30 aneers to Freedom: Counter-ol scape9.16 Lookout, by A. J. Danks
| ad
The Affairs of
Music by MelachrinoClosedown

?
WELLINGTON
$70 ke $26 m.

5.30 a.m. Local Weather Conditions8.10 Sports Cancellations and Announce-ments9.4 Band Music
9.30 Sports Cancellations and Announce-ments
Morning Star: Maria Canaglia (soprano)9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional service
10.30 Business Women’s Session: A pro-gramme about the N.Z. Federation ofBusiness and Professional Women’sClubs
1. 0 Sports Cancellations and Announce-ments
Racing: Commentaries from Trentham
throughout
Variety
12. 0 Lunch Music
Sports Cancellations and side

egy1. Op.m. Variety"2. 0 Afternoon Matinee2.30 The Gracie Fields Show
3.15 The Adventures of P.C; 49 (BBC)
3.45 Mantovani’s Orchestra4.15 With a‘"Song in My Heart5.15 Children’s Session: Songs byLoretto; Children’s Quiz;-World’ of Ice(ABC)
6. 0 Tea Dance
6.45 Address by "Mr. Di -M;-* Rae(National, Edens

,7. 0 Address: by Mr. P. G. Connolly(Labour, Dunedin Central)
. Leisure Time, with the unique songstylist Stan Wilson
7.45 United Nations Week: Music fromRumania (Unesco) .
Educating Archie (BBC) (to be re-_- at 7.30 p.m. om Monday from2YD)

8.30 The London Story: A dramatisedversion of the short story, April Fool9.15 Lookout, by A. J. Danks9.30 Make Believe Ballroom11.20 Close down

DYC, AVELLINGTON60 ke,
5. O p.m. Early Evening Concert6. 0 Dinner Music"F.-3 Mozart
Irmgard Seefried (soprano)
Canzonetta: Ridente la Calma, K.152Contentment
Warning
The Child’s Play
The Sorcerer
7.17 Francis Rosner (violin) and OwenJensen (piano)
Sonata in B Flat, K.454

(Studio)
7.37 Henry Wood Promenade Concert(Part 1): The London. Philharmonic
Orchestra, conducted by Sir AdrianBoult
Overture: Benvenuto Cellini Berlioz
Symphonic Variations for Piano and
Orchestra Franck
(Soloist: Colin Horsley)Suite: The Planets Holst(With the BBC. Women’s Chorus)9. 0 Interval

The Writing of Asin Music: A talk byGuy Warrack | (NZBS)9.14 Henry Wood Promenada Concert(Part II)
Piano. Concerto No, 2 Rawsthorne(Soloist: Colin Horsley)Prelude to Act Ill
Dance of. the Apprentices
Entry of the Masters (The Master-
singers) Wagner40. 0 The Bride of Lammermoor (BBC)40.30 Artur Rubinstein (piano), JaschaHeifetz (yiolin) and Emmanuel, Feuer-mann (’cello)

|

Piano Tri No. 7 in B Flat. Op. 97(Archdu Beethoven
14. 0 Close anil :

2D WELLINGTON,p.m. Listeners’ Requests
40.+ District Weather Forecast
Close down

2X6 110 GISBORNE, m,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.25 Sport and Pienic Cancellations
8.45 SportingSummaryi Motor with Robbie cA oer

9.15 Tenor Time
9.30 Country Square Dances9.46 Home Decorating Session

10. 0 Light Variety10.30 The Knaves
10.45 Tunes You Know
11. O Close down
6. Op.m. Teatable Tunes
6.30 Russ Morgan’s Orchestra6.45 The Air, Adventures of. BigglesO Alias the Baron
7.15 Sports Results7.30 Pacifle Adventure
7.45 Primo Scala and his Band8. 3 Listeners’ Requests9.30 The Devil’s Holiday10. O Saturday Night Cabaret.10.30 Close down

QV 860 ke..NAPIER ,
9.35 a.m. Always Thisawa10. 0 Master Music
10.30 Morning Variety
5.15 p.m. Children’s Session (Aunt Helenand Geoff) (Studio); The Storyman-The Three Lemons5.45 The Guy Lombardo Show
6.45 Address by Mr. D. M.. Rae(National, Eden) ;

7. 0 Address by Mr. P, G. Connolly(Labour, Dunedin Central)7.30 Dick Barton7.53 Saturday Fan Fare, featuring In-’ terlude for. Music, with the MalcolmMitchell Trio
8.30 The Stanley Holloway Programme9.15 Lookout, by A. J. Danks9.30 May | Have the Treasure? (NZBS)
10. 3 Music by)en (VOA)10.30 Close do’

O*XPNEW PLYMOUTH
7.:O0a.m. Breakfast Session
» FP District Weather Forecast
9. Gardéning Session (Bill Wilson)9.15 Ghosts of Music
9.30 Dance Band Parade
9.45 Home Decorating Session10. O Light Instrumentalists
10.15 John Paris (vocal)10.45 The Deceiver
41. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Melody Time6.30 Taranaki Hit Parade
y Pe Western Style7.15 Sports Results (Mark Comber)7.30 Something Old, Something New
8. 1 Play: Gentlemen of the Jury, by
ceeslie Bailey (NZBS)
Journey into Melody9. 3 RON HAYWARD (ae

ps khRhumba Boogie SnoLittle Buddy
Rootin® Tootin’ Cowboy Carter
King Country Waltz Hayward
Golden Rocket Snow

sSsome)9.30 Here’s a Laug
9.45 Popular Mindy

Carson
10. O Dancing Time
10.30 Close down

OXA aot ANGANY, m.7. 0am. Breakfast Session.7.45 Weather Report8. 0 Morning Requests
8.30 Sports CanceHations
9. 0 Down to Earth with Curly9.15 Instrumental Parade
9.30 Voices in Chorus
9.45 Reginald Dixon at the Organ10. 0 Tauber Time
10.16 Morning Variety10.45 Home Decorating Session
11. 0 Late Sports Cancellations
Close down
6. O p.m. Recent Releases
6.25 "Weather Report:and Town Topics6.40 Popular Vocalists :7.0 ‘The Accused? ©
7.16 Sporting Review: ‘Norm Nielsen7.30 Tudor Princess
7.46 © Songtime: Perry Como"

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session(YAs only)
7.0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session .

6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 National Announcements
7.15 National Sports Summary
Local Sports Results
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary onInternational Affairs
11. 0 London News (YAs and 4YZ)


